3/23/04		
Form PTO 1595 RECOR 03 - 2	0.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings		
[rab settings		
To the Honorable commissioner of Pate. 1027	05209 original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part如時的神経 23 PH 12: 0.7 CHEMRX ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
FINANCE SECTION Name: DISCOVERY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL		
,	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TINANCE 23	
2. Nature of consumption		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 9640 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92124	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: <u>03/18/2004</u>		
Additional numbers atta	5,591,646 6,187,923 6,081,766 6,069,248 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240	
Internal Address:		
PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLO	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 530 B STREET	Deposit account number:	
SUITE 2100		
City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Ti	required cover sheet information to:	

03/25/2

Washington, D.C. 20231

240.00 DP

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME

ChemRx Advanced Technologies, Inc., Delaware corporation having a place of business at 385 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite One, South San Francisco, California 94080, as of April 2000 a wholly-owned subsidiary of Discovery Partners International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 9640 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, hereby provides notice that, for purposes of the patents identified in the table below, Applicant and Owner shall heretofore be identified as **Discovery Partners International, Inc**. Accordingly, it is requested that the United States Patent and Trademark Office <u>issue any and all patents and all certificates relating thereto in the name of Discovery Partners International, Inc</u>.

PAT. NO.	TITLE	SERIAL NO.
5,576,220	Thin Film HPMP Matrix Systems and Method for	08/019,725
	Constructing and Displaying Ligands	,
5,585,275	Pilot Apparatus for Peptide Synthesis and Screening	08/079,741
5,591,646	Method and Apparatus for Peptide Synthesis and Screening	07/939,065
6,187,923	Process for the Synthesis of Quinazolinones	09/435,517
6,081,766	Machine-Learning Approach to Modeling Biological Activity	08/583,000
	for Molecular Design and to Modeling Other Characteristics	
6,069,248	Process for the synthesis of Triazolopyridazine Compounds	09/375,803

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Mar. 18 . 2004

y. Valent E 1211

Chief Technology Officer

Discovery Partners International, Inc., Parent Company of ChemRx Advanced

Technologies, Inc.

ChemRx to DPI Name Change.2004.C18

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0771